08-28-2001 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 101825365 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the accumend original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying part(ies): Name: Gerry Sportswear Company LLC KeyBank National Association Internal Address: Street Address: 700 Fifth Avenue, Post Office Box 90 Mail Stop WA-31-10-4674 Street Address: 2955 80th Avenue City: Seattle State: Washington Zip: 98101-0090 City: Mercer Island State: WA Zip: 98040 Individual(s) Association Individual(s) citizenship _____ Limited Partner General Partnership Association __ Corporation-State___ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company 3. Name of conveying part(ies): ___ Assignment Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Yes No designation is attached: Change of Name Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) □No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Discharge of Security Interest 8/16/01 Execution Date_ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,370,217 No □Yes Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning registrations involved:..... document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Sandra Edelman Enclosed Internal Address: Dorsev & Whitney LLC Authorized to be changed to deposit account Street Address: 250 Park Avenue 15th Floor

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

mulacile

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

8. Deposit account number:

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177

40.00 OP

08/28/2001 AAHMED1 00000039 2370217

9. Statement and signature.

Sandra Edelman

Name of Person Signing

document.

FC:481

8/20/01

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement dated June 3, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), Gerry Sportswear Company LLC ("Gerry") granted a security interest in Trademark Application No. 75-599,163 to KeyBank National Association (the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Trademark Application No. 75-599,163 was subsequently granted Reg. No. 2,370,217 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") (hereinafter jointly referred to as the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the PTO and such recordation is located on Reel 1938 at Frame 0206 of the PTO.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of other collateral subject to the Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges the security interest granted by the Security Agreement in the Registration, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect with respect to the Registration.

Executed at <u>leattle</u> this 16th day of <u>lyust</u>, 2001.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Sarah & Brille St

Sarah A. Bullock, Vice President

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0075